TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portec Rail Products, Inc.		106/01/2012	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L. B. Foster Rail Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	415 Holiday Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0177413	FAIR
Registration Number:	1988128	MAC JACK
Registration Number:	1676574	MC-3
Registration Number:	2325597	MC-4
Registration Number:	2334738	MC-4XL
Registration Number:	1354974	PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	1990862	ROAD-RUNNER
Registration Number:	3302040	THE ENVIRO FORCE
Registration Number:	3302017	THE ENVIRO FORCE ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS FOR RAILROADS
Registration Number:	2696325	THE FRICTION FORCE
Registration Number:	2610499	THE FRICTION FORCE ASSESSMENT IMPLEMENTATION MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0082

900227346

Fax Number: 2156357212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-690-3830

Email: gtannenbaum@fsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gary Tannenbaum, Esq.
Address Line 1: 101 Greenwood Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Jenkintown, PENNSYLVANIA 19046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7638.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Tannenbaum, Esq.	
Signature:	/gary tannenbaum/	
Date:	07/03/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Amendment - Portec Rail Products, Inc. (00407826)#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Portec Rail Products, Inc. (00407826)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0083



I, Natalie E. Tennant, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

L. B. FOSTER RAIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

are filed in my office as required by the provisions of West Virginia Code are found to conform to law. Therefore, I issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of June 1, 2012

Vateril Eyen

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0084

Natalic E. Tennant Secretary of State 1900 Kanawha Blvd E. Bldg 1, Suite 157-K Charleston, WV 25305

(Two if you want a filed

FEE: \$25.00



Penney Barker, Manager Corporations Division Tel: (304)558-8000 Fax: (304)558-8381

www.wvsos.com Hrs: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. ET

FILE ONE ORIGINAL stamped copy returned to you)

WEST VIRGINIA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PROFIT AMENDMENT

ln Ar	accordance with §31D-10- ticles of Amendment to its	1006 of the Code of West Virginia, the un Articles of Incorporation:	dersigned corporation adopts the fo	ollowing
ī.	The name of the corpor	ation is: Portec Rail Products, Inc.		
2,	The following amendm following statements)	f the		
	the shareholders	of the corporation		FILED
	I the incorporators	or board of directors and shareholder	approval was not required.	JUN 0 1 2012
3.	The date of the adoption	n of the amendment(s) was: May 29,	2012	IN THE OFFICE OF
4.	Change of Name Inform	nation or Text of Amendment		SECRETARY OF STATE
	Change of name from:	Portec Rail Products, Inc.		
	To: L. B. Foster Rail Te	chanlanies Inc		
		tach additional pages to form, if nece	ssary)	
5.	Contact name and numb listing one may help to a document)	er of person to reach in case of proble wold a return or rejection of filing if t	em with filing: (optional, however there appears to be a problem wi	u.i
	Name:	Pho	one:	
		any:		
6.				
	Signature of person executive Signature	llr	Vice President & Secretary	
	Signature		Capacity in which he/she is s (example: president, chairma	igning n, etc.)

Form CD-2

RECORDED: 07/03/2012

Issued by the Office of the Secretary of State

Revised 10/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0085